PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2578119

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
JONATHAN PADEN				08/10/2005	
SCOTT NEWMAN				08/10/2005	
DOUG BRUUN				01/11/2006	
JON HARRIS				08/10/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	SBC KNOWL	SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P.			
Street Address:	645 E. PLUM	645 E. PLUMB LANE			
City:	RENO				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89502				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 126		12698	3017		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(312))580-9	696	g	
Phone: 3125801020					
Email: wjacklin@hfzlaw.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC					
Address Line 1: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE					
Address Line 2: SUITE 2100					
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20103/SB1018CON			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM E. JACKLIN			
502532808			REFI ·	PATENT 031407 FRAME: 0201	

Signature:	/William E. Jacklin/
Date:	10/15/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=SB101BCON_Assignment_without_Bruun_signature_20050810#page1.tif source=SB101BCON_Assignment_without_Bruun_signature_20050810#page2.tif source=SB101BCON_Assignment_without_Bruun_signature_20050810#page3.tif source=SB101BCON_Assignment_without_Bruun_signature_20050810#page4.tif source=SB101BCON_Assignment_without_Bruun_signature_20050810#page5.tif source=SB101BCON_Bruun_Assignment_20060111#page1.tif source=SB101BCON_Bruun_Assignment_20060111#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jonathan Paden, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Austin, TX, Scott Newman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Little Elm, TX, Doug Bruun, a citizen of the United States of America residing at and Jon Harris, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Little Elm, TX, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RECONSTRUCTING CALL PATHS IN MULTIPLE TELEPHONY SESSIONS", Attorney Docket No. 7785-51 (SBC SB1018), for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith, and

WHEREAS, SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

PATENT REEL: 031407 FRAME: 0203

~1~

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of First Inventor:

Signature of First Inventor:

Jonathan Paden

Date:

Witnesses for First Inventor

First Witness:

<u>منازم (المحالم) (المحالم)</u> Full Name (printed)

Rholos

Second Witness:

Signature / Date

Signature / Date

Full Namé (printed)

Name of Second Inventor:	Scott Newman
Signature of Second Inventor:	Acor a Aus
Date:	8/10/05
Witnesses for Se	cond Inventor
First Witness:	<u>. Bastil 8/10/05</u>
	Signature / Date
	<u>Alex Yip</u>
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witness:	<u></u>
	Signature / Date
	Jiaging Wang
	Full Nathe (printed) 🧷

Attorney Docket Number 7785-51 (SB1018)

Name of Third Inventor:		Doug Bruun
Signature of Th	ird Inventor:	
Date:		
•	Witnesses for Thi	ird Inventor
	First Witness:	
		Signature / Date
		Full Name (printed)
Second Witness		
		Signature / Date

Full Name (printed)

Attorney Docket Number 7785-51 (SB1018)

Name of Fourth Inventor:

Signature of Fourth Inventor:

Date:

Jon Harris -10-05 8

Witnesses for Fourth Inventor

First Witness:

	\$ \$
1/1His/morn 81	10/05
Şîgnatúre / Date	Ĩ
Kathy Lonoser	
Full Name (printed)	
BurAntiil	8-10-05
Signature / Date	
Course of man	¥
- Life all land and a state of the second	deflecture

Full Name (printed)

Second Witness:

PATENT REEL: 031407 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Doug Bruun, a citizen of the United States of America residing at San Ramon, CA, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/204,456, filed on August 16, 2005 entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RECONSTRUCTING CALL PATHS IN MULTIPLE TELEPHONY SESSIONS", Attorney Docket No. 7785-51 (SBC SB1018), for a full description of which reference is here made to for a Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

PATENT REEL: 031407 FRAME: 0208

~ } ÷

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:	Doug Bruun
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	<u> </u>

Witnesses for Inventor

First Witness:

1/1/06

<u>Larise</u> MCay 111 Signature / Date Laris<u>e MCKN y</u> Full Name (printed)

Second Witness:

¹xona Unan 1/11/06 Signature /

cona Chair

Full Name (printed)